
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 21-10-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 21-10-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Advanced Weapons And Equipment India Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम ***********

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 1

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE-
TIC OR EQUIVALENT MODEL OF ROHM & PRAGATI, BRAND C

GeMARPTS म' खोजी गई +,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE-
TIC OR EQUIVALENT MODEL OF ROHM & PRAGATI,BRAND
CAMPWELL, MODEL NO. TICZ-46-52 MAX STORE - 45 BAR,
MAX RPM-5500 MIN-1 FOR PROTEK CNC M/C

GeMARPTS म' खोजा गया प.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत 4ासंिगक 5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Case (Defence)

MSE Exemption for Turnover/टन%ओवर के  िलए
एमएसई को छूट  4ा9 है Yes

Startup Exemption for Turnover/ टन%ओवर के
िलए ,टाट%अप को छूट  4ा9 है Yes

Document required from seller/�व:ेता  से मांगे
गए द,तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से .रवस% नीलामी स<:य <कया No

 

Bid Number/बोली :मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2024/B/5454358

Dated/<दनांक : 30-09-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द,तावेज़

1 / 6



Type of Bid/�बड का 4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मूEयांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� ,पGीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकन पHित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers

2 / 6



offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE- TIC OR EQUIVALENT MODEL
OF ROHM & PRAGATI, BRAND C ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Gयाँ 

Buyer Specification
Document/:ेता �विश�G द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/.रपो<टLग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./:.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/.रपो<टLग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर� के
<दन

1 *********** ***********KANPUR CITY 1 90

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No.:.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/.रवस% 4भार के  अनुसार

जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

3 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/4010854/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/9/30/specification_2024-09-30-10-27-11_104ea85f8e160b313a1f538540b9be2f.pdf


1

SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF
HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER MAKE- TIC
OR EQUIVALENT
MODEL OF ROHM &
PRAGATI,BRAND
CAMPWELL, MODEL
NO. TICZ-46-52 MAX
STORE - 45 BAR, MAX
RPM-5500 MIN-1 FOR
PROTEK CNC M/C

View

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE- TIC OR
EQUIVALENT MODEL OF ROHM &
PRAGATI,BRAND CAMPWELL, MODEL
NO. TICZ-46-52 MAX STORE - 45 BAR,
MAX RPM-5500 MIN-1 FOR PROTEK
CNC M/C

SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE- TIC
OR EQUIVALENT MODEL OF
ROHM & PRAGATI, BRAND C(1)

S.No.:.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/.रवस% 4भार के  अनुसार

जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/:ेता  Oारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतQ

1. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

SMALL ARMS FACTORY
KALPI ROAD
KANPUR
UTTAR PRADESH
09
.

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Inspection

Inspection of Stores by Inspection Authority of buyer or their authorised Inspecting officers /
empanelled inspection agency or their representatives
An independent third party Professional Inspection Body can help buyer in mitigating buyer's risk with
pre-dispatch/post-dispatch inspection in order to ensure that equipment, components , solutions and
documentation conform to contractual requirements. If an institutional buyer like Defense , Railways and

4 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/6966056/1727694066.pdf


MHA etc desires to appoint / nominate their own inspection authority / empanelled inspection agency for
inspection of stores to be supplied against the contract , buyer can select this clause indicating cost of
inspection in term of percentage which is

0
%. As per the contractual provisions / law , the buyer has a right before payment or acceptance to inspect
goods at any reasonable place as indicated in contract and time and in any reasonable manner. When the
seller is required or authorized to send the goods to the buyer, the inspection may be after their arrival.
Expenses of inspection should be borne by the buyer but may be recovered from the seller if the goods do
not conform to contractual specification and are rejected. Initially seller may pay for inspection charges as
applicable and get the same reimbursed from buyer if store complies to contractual specification etc , on
production of payment receipt issued by inspection agency as applicable.
Seller/OEM shall send a notice in writing / e-mail to the Inspecting officer / inspection agency specifying
the place where inspection is offered and the Inspecting officer shall on receipt of such notice notify to the
seller the date and time when the stores would be inspected. The seller shall, at his own expenses, afford
to the Inspecting officer , all reasonable facilities and such accommodation as may be necessary for
satisfying himself that the stores are being and or have been manufactured in accordance with the
technical particulars governing the supply . The decision of the purchaser/inspection authority regarding
acceptance / rejection of consignment shall be final and binding on the seller.
The Seller shall provide, without any extra charge, all materials, tools, labour and assistance of every kind
which the Inspecting officer may demand of him for any test, and examination, other than special or
independent test, which he shall require to be made on the seller's premises and the seller shall bear and
pay all costs attendant thereon.
The seller shall also provide , and deliver for test, free of charge, at such place other than his premises as
the Inspecting officer may specify such material or stores as he may require for tests for which seller does
not have the facilities or for special/ independent tests.
In the event of rejection of stores or any part thereof by the Inspecting officer basis testing outside owing
to lack of test facility at sellers premises ,the seller shall, on demand, pay to the buyer the costs incurred
in the inspection and/or test. Cost of test shall be assessed at the rate charged by the Laboratory to
private persons for similar work.
Inspector shall have the right to put all the stores or materials forming part of the same or any part thereof
to such tests as he may like fit and proper as per QAP/governing specification . The seller shall not be
entitled to object on any ground whatsoever to the method of testing adopted by the Inspecting officer ..
Unless otherwise provided for in the contract, the quantity of the stores or materials expended in test will
be borne by seller .
Inspecting officer is the Final Authority to Certify Performance / accept the consignment . The Inspecting
officer’s decision as regards the rejection shall be final and binding on the seller.
The seller shall if so required at his own expense mark or permit the Inspecing officer to mark all the
approved stores with a recognised Government or purchaser's mark.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1- Payment terms- 100% within 30 days against Inspection note.
2- LD Clause- 0.5% per week(or part thereof) to 10% maximum of the value of the de
layed supply, as per c
lause 5.15(b) of AWEIL PM 2022.
3- Delivery mode/terms- F.O.R. SAF Kanpur-UP.
4-Inspection type-At premises of Small arms Factory, Kanpur Nagar -UP.
5- Inspection Authority- Executive Director/SAF or his authorized representative.
6- Compliance sheet attached in ATC must be duly filled/accepted, signed & sealed a
nd to be uploaded/attached with the bid documents/response.
.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

5 / 6



Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाRय शतS के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाRय शतS के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सWम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त\काल समा9 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धRयवाद---

6 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Sep/GEM_2024_B_5454358/CLM0010/cs_2ada5a53-c9c2-4d46-a2f11727695115973_masmmdsaf.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240930

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MAKE- TIC OR EQUIVALENT MODEL OF ROHM & PRAGATI, BRAND C ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


